SUP
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SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

zmznatzon Results

13/0CT/2018

$% Compulink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/

E.T.

MPH

J128
5373

V190
1482

117
134H

159M
108R

D189
E168

1308
1313

155H
1085

141X
1816

1838
179X

Q125
X181

1154
1146

1994
1409

1599
140

w122
1804

1559
B125

180Y
1248

112H

SUPER

1
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER 7
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER &
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER ¢
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER 4
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o
SUPER o

SUPER o

- WINNERS of each pair appear Fi Frst

JENNIFER HOOSIGIAN SHILLINGTON PA

MICHAEL SHUPP

DENNIS KRUK
SCOTT SMITH

WILLIAM GILL

BOB FENSTERMAKER

JOHN MC CLURE
STACEY ORTH

DAN SMITH
WILLIAM CARROLL

ALAN CARR
JAKE KNARR

DENNIS HELMAN
JOE SORIANO

PAUL THIMM JR
EMILY ALLEBACH

BROCK MOSHIER
TINA ORTH-LEISY

RICK TERKOWSKI
JOE DEDRICK

RANDY KRAUSE
TERRY SACKS

ROBERT WAGNER
JASON AMEY

MARQUES MC CLURE

KEVIN ROBB

DAN WALLEIGH
MIKE DANIELS

BOB HICKEY
RICHARD ROGGE

NICK DANIELS
ZACH CONAWAY

ANDREW KONEFAL

LEHIGH PA

MOHNTON PA

LANGHORNE PA

BATH PA

POTTSTOWN PA
ADAMSTOWN PA

MORGANTOWN PA

POTTSTOWN PA

POTTSTOWN PA
BOYERTOWN PA

NORRISTOWN PA

GLENOLDEN PA

READING PA

REINHOLDS PA
17067

GILBERTSVILLE PA
BALLY PA

OREFIELD PA
ZIEGLERVILLE PA

MACUNGIE PA
WALNUTPORT PA

LIMERICK PA

DENVER PA

DEVON PA

POTTSTOWN PA
NORRISTOWN PA

WEST CHESTER PA
WILMINGTON DE

BRISTOL PA

2002 MULLIS DRAGSTER

1969 CHEVELLE

32 AUSTIN BANTAM’
80 CHEVY MONZA

1991 S&tW DRAGSTER
67 GTO

88 CHEVY S10
69 Camaro

‘89 BERETTA
02 RACETECH

2002 UNDERCOVHRRAGSTER

06 DRAGSTER ~ MILLER

34 CHEVY ROADSTER

79 CHEVY MONZA

71 CHEVY VEGA
62 NOVA

2001 QUAY 225
'68 CAMARO

06 S&W DRAGSTER
67 CAMARO

76 CHEVY NOVA
1989 CARPENTER DRAGSTER

01 DRAGSTER
2012 MILLER DRAGSTER
08 AMERICAN  DRAGSTER

08 SW DRAGSTER
05 UNDERCOVER DRAGSTER

09 RACE TECH
1992 RED

S&W CRESSMAN

.040
225

.029

foul -.033

.020
027

.020
.033

037
.04¢9

016
.058

012
.006

.007
.028

.015
021

.014
017

.025
021

022
foul -.005

.001
026

017
foul -.010

036

5.49
6.03

5.52
6.25

4.97
6.10

6.30
5.80

5.97
4.84

4.83
5.78

4.75
5.38

5.88
6.85

5.69
5.74

4.80
4.99

4.90
6.71

7.43
5.07

4.85
4.70

6.13
4.92

5.06
4.80

4.78
6.14

4.96




SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

EO
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER

SUPER

SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

0
0

1
0

o

o

(=]

DON GARLOFF

DAVE BATCHETON
DAWN HELMAN

JEFF HATFIELD
ERIC REIFF

ROB HOCHMILLER
MARK BEIDEMAN

MARTIN FLEGAL
DENNIS BROWN

ALAN ROBINSON
DON MATTSON

SHAYNE BECK
MATT RYAN
MARK KETTER

STEVE LONG
ROBERT SMITH

TOM HOOSLGIAN
ED PHILLIPS

RON MELLINGER
KARA STINE

JAY HECKMAN
JOE DIPASQUALE

JENNIFER WILLING
JED KNARR

SHANE SWEIGART
JAY HELMAN

LITITZ PA

LEBANON PA
GILLBERTSVILLE PA

SPRING CITY PA
BOYERTOWN PA

WHITEHALL PA
PARKESBURG

EPHRATA PA
HANOVER PA

HONEY BROOK PA
DENVER PA

NARVON PA
SELLERSVILLE PA

LINTHICUM
WEST CHESTER PA

DOUGLASSVILLE PA
GILBERTSVILLE PA

NARVON PA
DOWINGTOWN PA

ELIZABETHTOWN RD
PENNSBURG PA
POTTSTOWN PA

LEOLA PA
NORRISTOWN PA

JENNIFER HOOSIGIAN
DAN WALLEIGH

ALAN CARR
ANDREW KONEFAL

JOHN MC CLURE
ROBERT WAGNER

JENNIFER WILLING
DENNIS KRUK

ALAN ROBINSON
NICK DANIELS

RANDY KRAUSE
MARQUES MC CLURE

SHILLINGTON PA

POTTSTOWN PA

BRISTOL PA

POTTSTOWN PA
MACUNGIE PA

PENNSBURG PA
MOHNTON PA

HONEY BROOK PA
WEST CHESTER PA

OREFIELD PA
LIMERICK PA

foul -.027

2014 STW .002
84 CHEVY BLAZER .025
1968 DODGE DART .020
2005 MULLIS DRAGSTER 034
.002

924 QUAY foul -.575
67 CHEVY II .028
74 CHEVY NOVA foul -.005
2001 .028
'98 CHEVY S-10 foul -.010
99 PRECISION 032
1968 MUSTANG .035
032

029

70 FORD MUSTANG .028
66 CHEVY Il .027
2002 MULLIS DRAGSTER 029
70 DODGE DART foul -.033
1995 CHEVY BERETTA foul -.008
02 KENS KUSTOM RED foul -.032
2009 RPD DRAGSTAR 006
12 MILLER .043
.029

.003

71 DODGE DEMON .002
06 Saxw 039

2002 MULLIS ~ DRAGSTER

041
2002 UNDERCOVEBRAGSTER 016
S&W CRESSMAN 017
88 CHEVY $10 024
76 CHEVY NOVA 042

044
32 AUSTIN BANTAM’ 018
2001 015
09 RACE TECH 073
06 S&TW DRAGSTER 071

01 DRAGSTER foul

.012

5.78

4.43
6.49

5.69
4.71

5.65
5.04

5.97
5.93

4.68
6.00

5.03
6.41

4.85
6.03

6.70
6.47

5.50
6.44

4.75
4.41

4.59
4.32

4.75
5.71

6.01
4.93

5.49
6.13

4.82
4.93

6.29
7.43

4.74
5.50

4.68
4.77

4.90




171
Qi2s

1971
N196

183B
H129

155H
141X

1154
131T

1971
183B

155H
183]

D189
1667

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
EO

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER

SUPER o

SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER

0
]

0

SUPER o

SUPER
SUPER

SUPER
SUPER

DAVE BATCHETON
RICK TERKOWSKI

JAY HECKMAN
ROB HOCHMILLER

BROCK MOSHIER
JEFF HATFIELD

DENNIS HELMAN
PAUL THIMM JR

RON MELLINGER
WILLIAM GILL

MARTIN FLEGAL
SHAYNE BECK
STEVE LONG

DAN SMITH
SHANE SWEIGART

TOM HOOSLGIAN
BOB HICKEY

LEBANON PA
GILBERTSVILLE PA

ELIZABETHTOWN RD
WHITEHALL PA

REINHOLDS PA
SPRING CITY PA

NORRISTOWN PA

NARVON PA

LANGHORNE PA

EPHRATA PA

NARVON PA

LINTHICUM

MORGANTOWN PA
LEOLA PA

DOUGLASSVILLE PA
POTTSTOWN PA

JENNIFER HOOSIGIAN SHILLINGTON PA

JOHN MC CLURE

RON MELLINGER
ALAN CARR

DAVE BATCHETON
ALAN ROBINSON

RANDY KRAUSE
SHAYNE BECK

JAY HECKMAN
BROCK MOSHIER

DENNIS HELMAN
JENNIFER WILLING

DAN SMITH
MARTIN FLEGAL

POTTSTOWN PA

NARVON PA
POTTSTOWN PA

LEBANON PA
HONEY BROOK PA

OREFIELD PA
NARVON PA

ELIZABETHTOWN RD
REINHOLDS PA

NORRISTOWN PA
PENNSBURG PA

MORGANTOWN PA
EPHRATA PA

2014 STW 013
2001 QUAY 225 059
2009 RPD DRAGSTAR .056
foul -.019

71 CHEVY VEGA .023
1968 DODGE DART 077
06 DRAGSTER MILLER 019
046

1995 CHEVY BERETTA 031
1991 SatW DRAGSTER foul -.024
67 CHEVY Il .008
068

99 PRECISION 015
70 FORD MUSTANG 038
’89 BERETTA 048
71 DODGE DEMON foul -.003
2002 MULLIS DRAGSTER 017
08 SW DRAGSTER foul -.409

2002 MULLIS DRAGSTER .00t
88 CHEVY 510 .000
1995 CHEVY BERETTA .009
2002 UNDERCOVHBRAGSTER .055
2014 STW .006
2001 .028
06 S&W DRAGSTER .006
99 PRECISION .022
2009 RPD DRAGSTAR .005
71 CHEVY VEGA foul -.004
06 DRAGSTER MILLER .023

.358
'89 BERETTA 041
67 CHEVY Il foul -.040

4.41
4.80

4.60
5.65

5.68
5.69

4.75
5.86

4.75
4.99

5.97
4.85

5.02
6.71

5.96
6.01

5.50
5.06
5.49

6.28

4.75
4.83

4.40
4.69

4.92
5.03

4.59
5.68

4.75
4.74

5.98
5.99

4.431
4.797

4.586
5.700

5.711
5.696

4.784
5.867

4.758
5.049

5.984
4.868

5.050
6.701

5.958
6.017

5.520
5.069

5.503

6.278

4.763
4.832

4.430
4.726

4.935
5.061

4.598
6.516

4.802
5.400

13.699
36.392




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES
PRO ELIMINATOR Elzmmatzon Results

13/0CT/2018
it CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

E.T. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Wl 17
292

1483
1574

J136
1146

1456
073

144
101D

1482
1970

w122
M138

E170
727

597
184

1951
L134

N172
1816

183B
X113

D18¢
108R

179X
L155

]180
M157

N177
E130

273

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

0
0

WALLACE WILLIAMS
DAVID QUINTER

DAN SMITH SR
MIKE MOORE

JEREMY KLEINFELTER
TERRY SACKS

TED MEYLE
WAYNE BUCKWALTER

DENNY RENNINGER
ED PHILLIPS

SCOTT SMITH
JACOB FINKBINER

DAN WALLEIGH

AMBLER PA
POTTSTOWN PA

DOUGLASS VILLE PA
POTTSTOWN PA

NEWMANSTOWN PA
ZIEGLERVILLE PA

CHALFONT PA
CHRISTIANA PA

LEESPORT
GILBERTSVILLE PA

BIRDSBORO PA
MOHNTON PA

READING PA

MATTHEW MONTGOMERYATESVILLE PA

DAVE RASER
JASON KEMP

JASON RENNINGER

JESSE ALBERTS

OXFORD PA
ALLENTOWN PA

WERNERSVILLE PA

BERNVILLE PA

LINDSEY HOLZMAN-HARDBESONIA PA

DEBBIE BOYER
EMILY ALLEBACH

BROCK MOSHIER
DAVID SCIARRETTA

DAN SMITH
STACEY ORTH

TIN ORTH-LEISEY
ROBERT ] REINERT JR

TERRY NEIMAN
ANDY ANDERSON

STEVE LONG

YORK PA
READING PA

REINHOLDS PA
HONEYBROOK PA

MORGANTOWN PA
ADAMSTOWN PA

MEYERSTOWN PA
ALLENTOWN PA

POTTSTOWN PA
YORK PA

LINTHICUM MD

CHARLES BUTCH WEINREACHIMORE PA

RICH PENNINGTON

BARTO PA

921 CAMARO
74 FORD MUSTANG

79 CHEVY MALIBU
1965 MALIBU

72 DODGE
'67 CAMARO

’59 BEL AIR
1973 CAMARO

63 CORVETTE
70 DODGE DART

80 CHEVY MALIBU
70 CHEVY NOVA

1970
70 CUDA

84 FORD LTD WAGON

71 CHARGER

86 OLDS CUTLASS

83 CAMARO

89 FORD MUSTANG

'73 MUSTANG
79 CHEVY MONZA

71 CHEVY VEGA
1970 PONTIAC GTO

89 BERETTA
69 CAMARO

62 NOVA
"85 CAMARO

'68 NOVA
1971 DODGE DART

1970 MUSTANG
'74 DART

68 CLUDA

.069
foul -.059
-007
-063

foul
foul

039
063

.008
033

.020
.062

018
154

049
.009

036
062

.012
019

022
.086

006
031

.045
013

013
.019

.053

10.12 11.048

50.81
681 6.790 101.08
745 7.454 91.00
7.24 7263 94.94
6.03 6.019 113.66
6.75 6.716 101.61
7.61  7.617 89.34
6.82 6.810 101.13
7.80 7.817 88.17
6.42 6.443 106.17
737  7.369 94.69
6.96 6.943 98.83
6.13  6.144 104.85
7.68 7.690 87.83
8.32 8.339 78.36
8.17 8.172 81.76
787 7979 77.17
8.15 8.244 8274
740 7.442 90.40
8.35 8.299 80.95
8.02 8.053 87.97
6.83 6.887 103.58
5.69 5.695 119.40
7.53 7.533 90.10
596 5.975 109.07
5.79 5.801 118.63
573 5770 114.91
6.48 6.475 106.14
6.40 6.405 106.49
6.43 6.468 104.38
6.71  6.721 101.87
701 6995 97.39
6.09 6.079 113.72




V108

w140
K151

B157
722

1039
F156

M101
133

H12¢9
1067

5373
D465

1288
H166

286
N196

163Z
108)

7777
819

141X
1313

J106
125M

1963
217

T148
121E

1667
76

X147
13

1280
1581

1022
157]

190

PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO (i}
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PNO o
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0
PRO 0

Single

DON GARLOFF

BRANDON WENTZEL
MARK KETTERER

EDDIE BEIDLER
ANDY PURCELL

CHARLES AUGUSTINE
JEFF FEILER

BRENT MILES
GEORGE WOLFE

JEFF HATFIELD
GREG EACHUS

MICHAEL SHUPP
DAVE HESS

PAUL WERNER
JOE MCLAUGHLIN

JOE GRIPPO
ROB HOCHMILLER

LITITZ PA

LAURELDALE PA
SELLERSVILLE PA

HATFIELD PA
BARTO PA

KUTZTOWN PA
ROBESONIA

HONEYBROOK PA
MYERSTOWN PA

PA
HONEYBROOK PA

LEHIGHTON PA

POTTSTOWN PA

ELVERSON PA
WHITE HALL PA

CHARLES L. BROADBELTCOATSVILLE PA

DOUGLAS MARTIN

TED ZANA
GEORGE DALLAS

PAUL THIMM JR
JAKE KNARR

JAYME COLON

COATESVILLE PA

READING PA
POTTSTOWN PA

19572

MICHAEL TROUTMAN BETHEL PA

DAN MATTSON
MICHEAL GREINER

ERIN THIMM
KEITH TRAUPE

MARTIN FLEGAL
MIKE MOWDAY

JED KNARR
LARRY SMOKER

ADAM WERNER
KYLE GOCKLEY

SHANE SWEIGERT
ROBERT SMITH

ROBERT EMLIKIAN

DENVER PA

MANHEIM PA

MORGANTOWN PA

EPHRATA PA
HONEYBROOK PA

POTTSTOWN PA
NARVON PA

READING PA

LEOLA
WEST CHESTER PA

75 VEGA

01 PONTIAC T/A
69 CHEVELLE

93 MUSTANG
41 WILLYS

1971 DODGE DART
72 DUSTER

‘01 CHEVY §10
1994 MUSTANG

68 DODGE DART
74 VEGA

CHEVELLE
87 CHEVY

’80 MALIBU
80 MAILBU

1970 FORD MUSTANG

'75 CHEVROLET

1973 VEGA
69 CHEVY CAMARO

1987 DODGE DAKOTA
78 CHEVY CORVETTE

'67 CAMARO~7

68 CAMARO

1989 MUSTANG

98 CHEVY 510
1970 CHEVELLE

'67 CAMARO
91 CHEVY CAMARO

67 CHEVY II
1990 MUSTANG

'68 CAMARO
FORESTER 2004

1981 EL CAMINO
02 CHEVY CAMARO

71 DODGE DEMON
66 CHEVY Il

HUNTINGTON VALLEY 49 CAMARO

foul -.040

014
foul -.003

061
542

.008
foul -.009

032
foul

082
foul -.040

.055
foul -.019

049
.053

169
foul -.006

.026
.057

067
foul -.055

.045
foul -.001

011
116

.059
122

035
foul -.048

018
.05¢9

027
079

.016
.023

008
~K

foul -.005

5.79

7.19
6.04

7.32
5.90

7.37
7.40

5.72

5.69

5.89

6.08
7.22

7.27
8.02

6.42
5.65

6.60
7.97

7.07
7.18

5.86
5.78

5.91
6.22

5.95
6.13

6.36
6.41

5.99
6.94

5.71
10.45

7.52
7.30

599
032

5.778

7.158
6.425

7.359
6.072

7.419
7.404

5.743

118.53

94.93
85.13

87.85
117.15

97.59
91.74

120.06

BROKE

5.701
5.942

6.085
7.197

7.285
8.033

6.406
6.822

6.643
8.037

7.025
7.172

5.870
5.780

5.974
6.193

6.225
6.090

6.365
6.404

6.007
6.947

5.739
10.511

7.533
7.277

6014
649

120.64
115.65

113.36
94.16

94.07
85.44

105.45
69.87

98.36
86.49

96.68
96.09

118.99
118.98

111.03
112.16

111.67
111.62

106.93
106.35

106.35
101.58

113.16
68.02

92.37
95.11

11385
9941

112.04




N172 PRO
W117 PRO

1667 PRO
J136 PRO

w122 PRO
J106 PRO

E170 PRO
1039 PRO

J180 PRO
1920  PRO

1963 PRO
144 PRO

1483 PRO
H129 PNO

597 PRO
183B PRO

D189 PRO
141X PRO

M101 PRO
1456 PRO

T148 PRO
273 PRO

1288 PRO
1482 PRO

W140 PRO
163Z PRO

X147 PRO
5373 PRO

7777 PRO
286 PRO

B157 PRO
N177 PRO

1280 PRO
1951 PRO

1022 PRO
179X PRO

T148 PRO
1667 PRO

M101 PRO
Wi122 PRO

0

0

0

0
0

DEBBIE BOYER
WALLACE WILLIAMS

MARTIN FLEGAL
JEREMY KLEINFELTER

DAN WALLEIGH
JAYME COLON

DAVE RASER
CHARLES AUGUSTINE

TERRY NEIMAN
ROBERT EMLIKIAN

DAN MATTSON
DENNY RENNINGER

DAN SMITH SR
JEFF HATFIELD

JASON RENNINGER
BROCK MOSHIER

DAN SMITH
PAUL THIMM JR

BRENT MILES
TED MEYLE

ERIN THIMM
RICH PENNINGTON

PAUL WERNER
SCOTT SMITH

BRANDON WENTZEL

YORK PA
AMBLER PA

EPHRATA PA
NEWMANSTOWN PA

READING PA

OXFORD PA

KUTZTOWN PA

POTTSTOWN PA

HUNTINGTON VALLEY 49 CAMARO

DENVER PA
LEESPORT

DOUGLASS VILLE PA
PA

WERNERSVILLE PA
REINHOLDS PA

MORGANTOWN PA

HONEYBROOK PA
CHALFONT PA

BARTO PA

BIRDSBORO PA

LAURELDALE PA

CHARLES L. BROADBELTCOATSVILLE PA

JED KNARR
MICHAEL SHUPP

TED ZANA
JOE GRIPPO

EDDIE BEIDLER
STEVE LONG

ADAM WERNER
JESSE ALBERTS

SHANE SWEIGERT
TIN ORTH-LEISEY
ERIN THIMM

MARTIN FLEGAL

BRENT MILES
DAN WALLEIGH

POTTSTOWN PA
LEHIGHTON PA

READING PA
ELVERSON PA

HATFIELD PA
LINTHICUM MD

READING PA
BERNVILLE PA

LEOLA
MEYERSTOWN PA

EPHRATA PA

HONEYBROOK PA
READING PA

’73 MUSTANG .000
'91 CAMARO foul -.049
67 CHEVY Il .036
72 DODGE 137
1970 .006
'68 CAMARO 056
84 FORD LTD WAGON .025
1971 DODGE DART .029
68 NOVA .050
.148

98 CHEVY S10 018
63 CORVETTE foul -.009
79 CHEVY MALIBU 072
68 DODGE DART .049
86 OLDS CUTLASS foul -.007
71 CHEVY VEGA foul -.007
89 BERETTA .027
’67 CAMARO~7 .054
'01 CHEVY S10 026
’59 BEL AIR .098
'67 CAMARO .030
68 CUDA 044
’80 MALIBU 007
80 CHEVY MALIBU .021
01 PONTIAC T/A .028
1973 VEGA 077
'68 CAMARO .044
CHEVELLE 211
1987 DODGE DAKOTA .03¢9
1970 FORD MUSTANG 040
93 MUSTANG 013
1970 MUSTANG .018
1981 EL CAMINO .000
83 CAMARO .033
71 DODGE DEMON .021
62 NOVA 046

‘67 CAMARO

67 CHEVY II
‘01 CHEVY S10 .026
1970 024

8.04

8.051

88.13

10.10 11.364 48.10

5.97
6.02

6.13
5.91

8.29
7.40

6.40
6.15

5.98
7.80

7.45
5.69

7.86
5.68

5.96
5.87

5.74
7.62

6.36
6.08

7.27
7.39

7.17
6.60

5.72
6.08

7.04
6.40

7.32
6.69

7.54
7.53

6.00
5.75

6.033
6.025

6.153
5.905

8.300
7.412

6.406
6.154

5.956
7.810

7.462
5.734

7.919
5.680

5.984
5.864

5.745
7.596

6.362
6.077

7.270
7.385

7.187
6.621

5.847
6.113

7.077
6.440

7.322
6.729

7.541
7.483

6.015
5.767

105.44
113.40

105.91
115.50

80.68
97.42

104.33
111.98

115.75
88.04

90.84
111.96

78.86
121.20

107.69
117.71

117.17
89.27

105.78
113.35

95.00
92.49

92.40
103.37

110.39
112.55

95.48
105.24

92.49
101.64

92.62
87.65

113.14
119.33




j180
597

1288
7777

D189
1963

X147
W140

1483
1022

E170
B157

1280
N172

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

TERRY NEIMAN
JASON RENNINGER

PAUL WERNER
TED ZANA

DAN SMITH
DAN MATTSON

JED KNARR
BRANDON WENTZEL

DAN SMITH SR
SHANE SWEIGERT

DAVE RASER
EDDIE BEIDLER

ADAM WERNER
DEBBIE BOYER

POTTSTOWN PA

WERNERSVILLE PA

READING PA

MORGANTOWN PA
DENVER PA

POTTSTOWN PA
LAURELDALE PA

DOUGLASS VILLE PA
LEOLA

OXFORD PA
HATFIELD PA

READING PA
YORK PA

'68 NOVA
86 OLDS CUTLASS

‘80 MALIBU
1987 DODGE DAKOTA
89 BERETTA

98 CHEVY S10

68 CAMARO
01 PONTIAC T/A

79 CHEVY MALIBU
71 DODGE DEMON

84 FORD
93 MUSTANG

1981 EL CAMINO
73 MUSTANG

LTD WAGON

023
074

034
foul -.025

027
047

.035
foul -.002

.054
047

.048
.055

037
079

6.39
7.86

7.27
7.06

5.96
5.96

5.72
7.16

7.45
6.01

8.30
7.31

7.55
8.05

6.414
7.864

7.286
8.623

5.983
5.982

5.73¢9
7.147

7.454
6.031

8.314
7.367

7.677
8.179

103.38
86.78

95.11
62.21

111.89
114.61

120.33
95.03

90.92
112.60

81.49
93.21

81.54
85.13



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

STREET Elimination Results 13/0CT/2018
HH i2i% Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

4 KELLI WITKOWSKI ELVERSON PA 86 CHEVY S10 038 7.15 7.196 89.26

o CHARLES AUGUSTINE KUTZTOWN PA 1971 DODGE DART 046 741 7.403 97.29

1456 STR o TED MEYLE ’59 BEL AIR 062 760 7.649 88.92
819 STR o GEORGEDALLAS JR 78 CHEVY CORVETTE 020 7.15 7.132 96.85

501X STR o  RANDY PETERS PALMYRA PA 2006 MUSTANG .070 8,51 8.523 84.31
144 STR o DENNY RENINNGER  LEESPORT PA 63 VETTE .057 7.80 7.859 83.61

E170 STR 2 DAVE RASER OXFORD 84 FORD LTD WAGON 039 8.30 8.302 81.38
WX10 STR o ERIC WITMER CLEARFIELD PA 1969 CHEVY CAMARO foul -053 7.68 7.664 88.53
L134 STR o LINDSEY HOLZMAN-HARDBESONIA PA 89 FORD MUSTANG 035 8.31 8.316 78.88
1574 STR o MIKE MOORE POTTSTOWN PA 118 7.26  7.277 94.94
1483 STR 3 DANIEL SMITH DOUGLASS VILLE PA 024 745 7.469 86.95
597 STR 0 JASON RENNINGER  WERNERSVILLEPA 1986 OLDS CUTLASS 043 786 8.869 72.89

1482 STR 8 SCOTT SMITH BIRDSBORO PA MALIBU 006 7.37 7.404 91.40
D465 STR o DAVE HESS MOUNTVILLE PA ’87 CHEVY TRUCK 160 7.20  7.173  94.12
727 STR o JASON KEMP ALLENTOWN PA 71 DODGE CHARGER 029 8.16 8.214 81.63

H166 STR o JOE MCLAUGHLIN POTTSTOWN PA '80 CHEVY MALIBU .047 8.03 8.027 83.90
W140 STR 6 BRANDON WENTZEL LAURELDALEPA ‘01 PONTIAC T/A 070 7.17 7.175 93.09
007 STR o PAUL BRETZ CREEK RD SLATINGTON?68 PLYMOUTH 073 7.61 7.590 90.39

1089 STR 1 KAYLEEN HUMS '90 MUSTANG .002 8.81 8.841 79.74
M138 STR o MATTHEW MONTGOMERY 70 BARRACUDA 138  7.48 7.694 88.42
X113 STR o DAVID SCIARRETTA HONEYBROOKPA 1970 PONTIAC GTO 061 7.52 7.646 80.01
64P STR o ETHAN ANTHONY LEESPORT PA 1995 .144 10.85 11.162 63.27

1280 STR s ADAM WARNER READING PA EL CAMINO 029 752 7604 83.99
713 STR o ROBERT BECHTEL READING PA '07 DODGE CARAVAN .034 11.90 12.020 59.90

B157 STR o EDDIE BEIDLER HATFIELD PA 1993 MUSTANG 035 732 7335 93.62
1581 STR o KYLE CINNAMON GOCKLEY foul -027 7.27 7.295 9477
F156 STR o JEFF FEILER ROBESONIA 72PLYMOUTH  DUSTER 052 740 7.388 91.88
155 STR o D] SCHOLLENBERGER DOUGLASSVILLE PA 31 12,15 11.882  43.86

1288 STR 7 PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRING 19802 CHEVY  MALIBU 065 7.27 7.282 95.29
9853 STR o BOKLEIN 07 COLBOLT foul -075 10.62 10.628 67.79
13 STR o LARRY SMOKER NARVON PA 2004 SUBARU FORESTER 090 10.50 10.496 68.20

Single




w140
13

108K
L134

1482
501X

1483
X113

E170
727

1288
F156

1280
1456

1089
B157

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

STR
STR

BRANDON WENTZEL LAURELDALE PA

LARRY SMOKER

KELLI WITKOWSKI

NARVON PA

ELVERSON PA

LINDSEY HOLZMAN-HARDBESONIA PA

SCOTT SMITH
RANDY PETERS

DANIEL SMITH

DAVID SCIARRETTA

DAVE RASER
JASON KEMP

PAUL WERNER
JEFF FEILER

ADAM WARNER
TED MEYLE

KAYLEEN HUMS
EDDIE BEIDLER

BIRDSBORO PA
PALMYRA PA

DOUGLASS VILLE PA

HONEYBROOK PA

OXFORD
ALLENTOWN PA

SINKING SPRING
ROBESONIA

READING PA

HATFIELD PA

‘01 PONTIAC T/A
2004 SUBARU

86 CHEVY S10

FORESTER

89 FORD MUSTANG

MALIBU
2006 MUSTANG

1970 PONTIAC

GTO

84 FORD LTD WAGON
71 DODGE CHARGER

19802 CHEVY
72 PLYMOUTH

EL CAMINO
’59 BEL AIR

90 MUSTANG
1993 MUSTANG

MALIBU
DUSTER

foul
foul

037
.080

020
.021

-.005
-195

.019
.059

011
067

137
076

026
019

000

115

717
10.50

7.10
8.31

7.38
8.50

7.45
7.53

8.29
8.18

7.27
7.39

7.54
7.60

8.82
7.31

7.180
10.417

7.144
8.278

7.354
8.759

7.476
7.852

8.334
8.205

7.288
7.471

7.583
7.658

8.842
7.330

90.95
66.99

93.14
82.02

94.72
84.32

87.58
88.55

79.29
81.47

94,53
91.61

89.11
88.84

80.44
93.20



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

TOP BIKE Elzmznatzon Results 13/0CT/2018

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

1268 BIKE =2 KEVIN TWARDOWSKI DOUGLASSVILLEPA 08 KAWASAKI ZX14 061 583 5960 118.46

B81 BIKE 8 JAKE CARPENTER LEVITTOWN PA 92 SUZUKI GSXR foul -.066 6.25 6.060 40.41
M136 BIKE 11 BRAD MCWILLIAMS HONEYBROOK PA 97 ARCTIC CAT 034 7.25 7.260 94.73
Y132 BIKE s DEREK CESARI 90 KAWASAKI ZX11 065 5.28 5.312 127.63

128 BIKE 7 BRUCE GOCKLEY 08 HAYABUSA .030 5.56 5.600 125.08

30 BIKE 1 JOESTUEBNER '90 KAWASAKI ZX10 foul -.005 5.17 5.211 129.94

B154 BIKE 10 DANNY BOYER YORK PA 72 TRIPLE KAWASKI 030 6.13 6.146 107.05
A184 BIKE 4 AUSTIN YOUNDT STEVENS PA ‘05 HAYABUSA .017 5.69 5.731 124.00
130H BIKE o SHANEHARTMAN MOHNTON PA 06 HAYABUSA .037 5.8 5717 120.89
Y133 BIKE 12 JEFF CESARI 99 SUZUKI GSXR foul -.152 6.10 6.881 109.03
1581 BIKE 3 KYLE GOCKLEY 03 HAYABUSA 023 5.61 5.613 120.78
1976 BIKE ¢ JEFFREY SANTIN SWEDESBORO NJ ’13 HAYABUSA 067 5.63 5.634 121.96
M136 BIKE 11 BRAD MCWILLIAMS HONEYBROOK PA 97 ARCTIC CAT .049 7.26 7.262 94.66
1268 BIKE 2 KEVIN TWARDOWSKI DOUGLASSVILLEPA 08 KAWASAKIZX14 013 583 5875 117.44

128 BIKE 7 BRUCE GOCKLEY 08 HAYABUSA .002 558 5.622 124.88
B154 BIKE 10 DANNY BOYER YORK PA 72 TRIPLE KAWASKI 019 6.14 6.171 108.32
130H BIKE o SHANEHARTMAN MOHNTON PA 06 HAYABUSA .022 571 5708 120.14

1581 BIKE 3 KYLE GOCKLEY 03 HAYABUSA .051 5.60 5.582 123.92




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

JUNIOR STREET Elzmmatzon Results 13/0CT/2018

sz CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/ ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

I ROUND 1 8 - HHHE HH :
1652 JRST 3 LUKEKAROL MOHNTON PA 94 JEEP 004 997 9.975
1979 JRST s OLIVIA MOWDAY 79 FORD MUSTANG 026 10.25 10.245
1282 JRST 7 AVA WERNER READING PA 15 FORD EXPLORER 085 932 9.364
1263 JRST 4 TAYLORZAJAC MANHEIM PA 02 JEEP CHEROKEE 129 10.04 10.070
1284 JRST 2 NICHOLAS BEALER DOUGLASSVILLE PA 78 CHEVY EL CAMINO 103 965 9.622
I55K JRST 5 KAELYN SCHOLLENBERGERBERTSVILLE PA 041 11.48 11.343
138 JRST 1 LAYLA GOCKLEY MOHNTON PA 87 CAMARO .054 9.00 8.985

Single

NI HEEHHHHEH T
1652 JRST 3 LUKEKAROL MOHNTON PA 94 JEEP 044 9.96 10.032
138 JRST 1 LAYLA GOCKLEY MOHNTON PA 87 CAMARO foul -019 9.00 9.071
1284 JRST 2 NICHOLAS BEALER DOUGLASSVILLE PA 78 CHEVY EL CAMINO 009 9.0 9.659
1282 JRST 7 AVA WERNER READING PA 15 FORD EXPLORER Jd17 930 94146

70.09
67.76

67.43
67.61

71.61
59.81

77.85

69.75
77.46

66.69
70.69




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES
JR ADVAN CE Elzmmaz‘zon Results ) 3 13/0CT/2018

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

WINNEFKS of each pair appear F rst

120 JR 7 NATHAN HARDING 022 790 7915 83.81
1313 JR 2 CJ] KETTERER 074 800 7.970 81.79
1207 JR 3 MATTHEW WITKOWSKI 006 7.90 7.907 80.32
1901 JR 8  CHRIS SMOLENSKI SELLERSVILLE PA 073 7.90 7.857 82.75
1060 JR 11 CORY REAM 005 793 7992 78.85
1249 JR 6 BRAYLON KUHN DOUGLASSVILLE PA 2016 MIKE BOS 060 7.97 7.999 80.39
1425 JR 5 ALAN MILES 062 790 7.901 82.58
1286 JR 10 KELSEY BRINCKMAN foul -.016 796 7.994 81.89
1315 JR 9 PAIGE KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA 031 790 7.928 82.01
1148 JR 4 RICHIE FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA foul -.001 799 10.754 38.80
1066 JR 1 BENJAMIN SPOTTS DOUGLASSVILLE PA foul -009 7.99 8.016 81.09

Single

120 JR 7 NATHAN HARDING 15 790 7911 83.78
1425 JR 5 ALAN MILES foul -.024 791 7.910 82.40
1315 JR 9 PAIGE KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA 034 792 7952 32.17
1066 JR 1 BENJAMIN SPOTTS DOUGLASSVILLE PA 066 8.01 8.020 80.69
1060 JR 11 CORY REAM 068 794 7970 80.42
1207 IR 3 MATTHEW WITKOWSKI foul -007 790 8.545 22.60

sz ROUND 3
1315 JR 9 PAIGE KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA . 793 7971 80.43
1060 JR 11 CORY REAM 031 795 7995 79.84
120 JR 7 NATHAN HARDING 008 790 7.965 81.17
Single
il FINALS H
120 JR 7 NATHAN HARDING 025 792 7962 83.00

1315 JR 9 PAIGE KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA 042 796 7.995 80.93




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES
JR INTERMEDIATE Elzmmatzon Results _ 13/0CT/2018

i3: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

142 DOT 5 REESE RYAN SELLENSVILLE PA JR DRAGSTAR 003 8.99 8.990 73.1 1
122 DOT 2 MICHAEL ARTIM GILBERTSVILLE PA 196 890 8.923 72.04
1914 DOT 3 BOBBY PENNABAKER MORGANTOWN PA 033 8.90 8.932 7347
347 DOT 6 MATTSERRAND DOUGLASSVILLE PA 076 9.60 9.572 66.76
1106 DOT 1 DILLON TAYLOR MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT 007 890 8.947 7524
1916 DOT 4 DANNY SPOTTS DOUGLASSVILLE PA foul -.022 9.05 9.196 72.04
1914 DOT 3 BOBBY PENNABAKER MORGANTOWN PA 039 890 8.944 71.37
142 DOT s REESERYAN SELLENSVILLE PA JR DRAGSTAR 061 898 9.152 7259
1106 DOT 1 DILLON TAYLOR MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT 054 890 8905 75.28
Single
s FINALS - H T L

1914 DOT 3 BOBBY PENNABAKER MORGANTOWN PA 010 8.92 8.938 71.95
1106 DOT 1 DILLON TAYLOR MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT .085 890 8.956 74.90




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

JR N OVICE Elimination Results 13/0CT/2018
its Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

327G JR 5 JACKSON GREINER MANHEIM PA 482 11.90 1 1.963 52.22

1147 JR 3 TYLER FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA 130 11.90 12.669 47.10

1208 JR 2 LOGAN ANDERSON’ 2004 HALF SCALE 006 1194 11.997 51.33

183A JR 4 ANNA WILLING PENNSBURG PA 090 12.04 12.071 52.81

149] JR 1 JAMES STACK JR GILBERTSVILLE PA 2004 HALFSCALE 073 11.95 11.973 52.97
Single

149] JR 1 JAMES STACK JR GILBERTSVILLEPA 2004 HALFSCALE 67 11,96 11,974 51.20
327G JR 5 JACKSON GREINER MANHEIM PA 435 BROKE
1208 JR 2 LOGAN ANDERSON’ 2004 HALF SCALE 094 1194 11.944 53.00
Single
NI FINALS  imiidiiiissssiiismiisssissiinsssassiiniisscisiiin
1208 JR 2 LOGAN ANDERSON’ 2004 HALF SCALE 039 11.95 12.019 52.58

149] JR 1 JAMES STACK JR GILBERTSVILLEPA 2004 HALFSCALE 107 11.96 11.979 51.04




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES

13/0CT/2018

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
I ROUND 1 iissssiiisisssaoan H
599 TRO o ELIJAH APPEL KINZERS PA 325 9.96 10.066 69.47
120 TRO o HUNTER ZAJAC MUSTANG foul -019 8.89 8.909 78.57
1711 TRO o 253 1038 10.411 66.78
6458 TRO o THOMASBORAN 85 FORD MUSTANG 216 7.50 6.977 96.82
64P TRO o ETHAN ANTHONY LEESPORT PA MONTE CARLO 091 10.85 10.991 64.69
598 TRO o DOUGDULLAN COATESVILLE PA 88 PONTIAC FIREBIRD .231 8.68 8.605 80.57
WX69 TRO o .089 770 7.720 88.61
Single

WX69 0 064 771 7914 7196
1711 0 267  10.39 10.473 66.60
64P TRO o ETHAN ANTHONY LEESPORT PA MONTE CARLO 076 10.85 11.061 62.13

Single




